



2026:BHC-AS:13929

Board Sr.No.: -23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8600 OF 2025

Harshada A Villa Co Operative Housing Society...PETITIONER
Ltd. Thr. Its Chairman / Secretary

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Its PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary Ministry Of Co Operation And Ors

Mr. Milind Prabhune for Petitioner.

Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for Respondent No. 1 & 2 / State.

Mr. Viral Rathod, Mr. Vishwatej Jadhav, Ms. Shivani Shinde

i/by Mr. Mangesh Nalavade for Respondent No. 3 to 5.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)